St. Mary-Woods (15-5, 9-1) -vs- Shawnee State (14-6, 8-2)
01/27/24 at Waller Gymnasium

_I?_ate: (:):,16 %7F/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli::];?.Walller Gymnasium St. Mary-Woods 43 37 80
Shawnee State 30 47 77
St. Mary-Woods 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cobie Barnes * 39 9-20 2-3 5-6 0-4 4 0 2 1 1 1 25
23  Shon Tupuola i 38 5-9 0-0 4-6 5-11 16 3 0 B 5 0 14
14  Chaz Birchfield * 27 5-9 0-0 4-4 6-5 11 3 0 2 0 2 14
55 Greg Jenkins e 38 6-14 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 5 1 1 2 13
2 Greg Johnson * 30 3-11 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 2 8
25 Tarik Dixon 19 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 2 1 0 6
0 DaMeriz Merriweather 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
32 Jesse Burdick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-70 4-11 16-20 14-24 38 18 9 11 8 8 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37 45.95 % 4-6 66.67 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 13-33 39.39 % 0-5 0.00 % 11-15 73.33 %
Total 30-70 429 % 4-11 36.4% 16-20 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 11:59
Shawnee State 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Keith Germain * 37 10-15 0-0 5-7 3-9 12 4 0 1 2 1 25
24  Tyreke Johnson = 32 5-12 1-3 5-5 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 2 16
2 Chaze Harris * 23 7-11 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 7 3 0 1 14
33 Damon Charles o 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
23  EJ Hubbert * 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 AJ Belton 26 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 1 2 2 6
3 Tre Beard 22 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 2 5
21  J.R. Lumsden 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 John Dawson 0 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
13  Elkin Ramirez 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-68 3-13 12-14 11-23 34 16 14 12 4 8 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 0-4 0.00 % 10-11 90.91 %
Second Half 21-39 53.85 % 3-9 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %
Total 31-68 45.6 % 3-13 23.1% 12-14 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: O -



St. Mary-Woods 43

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cobie Barnes 19 5-11 2-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 15
23 Shon Tupuola 18 3-7 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 1 0 3 1 0 6
14  Chaz Birchfield 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 6
55 Greg Jenkins 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
2 Greg Johnson 15 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 8
25 Tarik Dixon 14 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 6
DaMeriz Merriweather 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
32  Jesse Burdick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-37 4-6 5-5 9-13 22 10 5 7 2 4 43
45.9 % 66.7 % 100.0 %
Shawnee State 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Keith Germain 17 4-7 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 0 0 1 2 1 13
24  Tyreke Johnson 13 1-4 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 5
2 Chaze Harris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Damon Charles 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 EJ Hubbert 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Al Belton 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 4
3 Tre Beard 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
21  J.R. Lumsden 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 John Dawson 0 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
13  Elkin Ramirez 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-29 0-4 10-11 5-10 15 7 3 7 2 5 30

345% 0.0% 90.9%



St. Mary-Woods 37

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cobie Barnes 20 4-9 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 10
23 Shon Tupuola 20 2-2 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 2 0 0 4 0 8
14  Chaz Birchfield 20 2-5 0-0 4-4 5-3 8 1 0 1 0 1 8
55 Greg Jenkins 19 5-9 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 B 0 1 1 11
2 Greg Johnson 15 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
25 Tarik Dixon 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
DaMeriz Merriweather 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32  Jesse Burdick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-33 0-5 11-15 5-11 16 8 4 4 6 4 37
39.4% 0.0% 73.3%
Shawnee State 47
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Keith Germain 20 6-8 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 0 12
24  Tyreke Johnson 19 4-8 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 11
2 Chaze Harris 20 7-11 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 7 3 0 1 14
33 Damon Charles 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 EJ Hubbert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Al Belton 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
3 Tre Beard 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
21  J.R. Lumsden 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 John Dawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elkin Ramirez 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 21-39 3-9 2-3 6-13 19 9 11 5 2 3 47

53.8 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State

TURNOVER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG
REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
GOOD TIPIN by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint)

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

STEAL by JENKINS,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

STEAL by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG

FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
SUB IN by BURDICK,JESSE

SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK

SUB OUT by JENKINS,GREG

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE
REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

19:35
19:34
19:24
18:58
18:33
18:19
18:15
17:56
17:56
17:44
17:28
17:05
16:59
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:49
16:49
16:49
16:48
16:48
16:23

16:16

16:09
15:47
15:17
15:12
15:12
14:54
14:25

14:13
14:07
14:06
14:02
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:40

2-0

4-0

6-0
6-2
8-2

10-2

11-2

13-2
13-4

15-4

15-6

15-7

V2

V4

V6
V4
V6

V8

V9

V11
V9

V11

V9

V8

STEAL by GERMAIN,KEITH
MISS LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH

TURNOVER by CHARLES,DAMON

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,DAMON

GOOD JUMPER by GERMAIN,KEITH

TURNOVER by HUBBERT,E]
FOUL by HARRIS,CHAZE
SUB IN by LUMSDEN,JR
SUB OUT by HUBBERT,EJ]
FOUL by HARRIS,CHAZE
SUB IN by BEARD,TRE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHAZE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYREKE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYREKE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYREKE

GOOD LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LUMSDEN,JR

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
TURNOVER by GERMAIN,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYREKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYREKE

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELKIN
SUB OUT by CHARLES,DAMON



MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 13:33
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON --

TURNOVER by TUPUOLA,SHON 13:27
13:26 STEAL by JOHNSON,TYREKE
13:21 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TYREKE
-- REBOUND OFF by GERMAIN,KEITH
13:15 MISS JUMPER by GERMAIN,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE --
13:09 FOUL by JOHNSON,TYREKE
SUB IN by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 13:09
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON 13:09
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE 12:55
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYREKE
12:55 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYREKE
STEAL by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 12:55
MISS LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 12:55
== REBOUND DEF by BEARD,TRE
FOUL by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 12:55

12:55 15-8 V7 GOOD FT by GERMAIN,KEITH
12:55 15-9 V6 GOOD FT by GERMAIN,KEITH

SUB IN by JENKINS,GREG 12:55
SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON 12:55
SUB OUT by BURDICK,JESSE 12:55
SUB OUT by BARNES,COBIE 12:55
12:55 SUB IN by BELTON,AJ
12:55 SUB OUT by GERMAIN,KEITH
TURNOVER by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 12:46
12:43 STEAL by BEARD,TRE
FOUL by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 12:26
SUB IN by BARNES,COBIE 12:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG 12:26
SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 12:26
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 12:26
12:02 TURNOVER by BEARD,TRE
STEAL by JOHNSON,GREG 12:01
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG 11:57
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON =
GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint) 11:54 17-9 V8
FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG 11:45
11:23 MISS JUMPER by LUMSDEN,JR
REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON =
FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON 10:52
TURNOVER by TUPUOLA,SHON 10:52

10:33 17-11 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BEARD,TRE
== ASSIST by BELTON,AJ
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG 10:17
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYREKE
09:54 17-13 V4 GOOD JUMPER by LUMSDEN,JR
== ASSIST by BELTON,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG(in the paint) 09:39 19-13 V6
FOUL by JENKINS,GREG 09:31
09:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

09:31 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYREKE
09:31 19-15 V4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYREKE

09:31 SUB IN by DAWSON,JOHN

09:31 SUB IN by GERMAIN,KEITH

09:31 SUB IN by DAWSON,JOHN

09:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYREKE

09:31 SUB OUT by DAWSON,JOHN

09:31 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELKIN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG(in the paint) 09:16 21-15 V6

09:15 FOUL by LUMSDEN,JR



GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE
GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE
TURNOVER by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,TARIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,COBIE

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)
FOUL by DIXON,TARIK

SUB IN by BURDICK,JESSE
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,TARIK
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE

FOUL by DIXON,TARIK
TURNOVER by DIXON,TARIK

SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
SUB OUT by BURDICK,JESSE

SUB OUT by BARNES,COBIE
TURNOVER by JENKINS,GREG

22-15
23-15

23-17

24-17
25-17

28-17

30-17

32-17

32-18

35-18

35-20

35-22

35-24

V7
V8

V6

V7
V8

Vi1

V13

V15

V 14

V17

V15

V13

Vi1

FOUL by BELTON,AJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TYREKE
SUB OUT by BELTON,A]
MISS LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH

STEAL by BEARD,TRE

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by LUMSDEN,JR

SUB IN by HUBBERT,EJ
SUB OUT by LUMSDEN,JR
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by HUBBERT,EJ]

BLOCK by GERMAIN,KEITH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYREKE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYREKE
SUB IN by BELTON,AJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYREKE

MISS FT by GERMAIN,KEITH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GERMAIN,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HUBBERT,EJ]
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by BELTON,A]
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,A]
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
GOOD LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HUBBERT,EJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAWSON,JOHN



03:49 STEAL by BELTON,AJ
FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG 03:49

03:49 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by BELTON,A]

03:49 35-26 V9 GOOD FT by BELTON,AJ

SUB IN by BARNES,COBIE 03:49

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG 03:49

MISS LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON 03:32

03:32 BLOCK by GERMAIN,KEITH

REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON ==

MISS LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON 03:28

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,GREG --

GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,TARIK 03:23 38-26 V12

ASSIST by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ ==
-- REBOUND DEADB by BEARD,TRE

02:49 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,JOHN

02:47 TURNOVER by BEARD,TRE
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 02:36 41-26 V 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34

02:17 MISS LAYUP by BELTON,AJ
REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBERT,EJ]

01:54 MISS LAYUP by HUBBERT,EJ

BLOCK by DIXON,TARIK 01:54

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DIXON,TARIK 01:41
01:41 41-27 V 14 GOOD FT by GERMAIN,KEITH
01:41 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by GERMAIN,KEITH

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON --
MISS LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
00:59 MISS LAYUP by HUBBERT,EJ
-- REBOUND OFF by GERMAIN,KEITH
00:54 41-30 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG 00:26
REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ =
MISS LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON 00:20
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON =
GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint) 00:17 43-30 V13
00:03 MISS LAYUP by HUBBERT,EJ

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
19:52 TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHAZE
STEAL by BARNES,COBIE 19:51
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint) 19:45 45-30 V 15
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG ==
19:30 TURNOVER by HUBBERT,E]
19:30 SUB IN by LUMSDEN,JR
19:30 SUB OUT by HUBBERT,E]
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE
19:11 TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHAZE
STEAL by JOHNSON,GREG 19:10
TURNOVER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 19:07
19:06 STEAL by JOHNSON,TYREKE

19:00 45-32 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 18:59



SUB IN by DIXON, TARIK

SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)
SUB IN by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD JUMPER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD DUNK by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG
REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD FT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
GOOD FT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE
GOOD DUNK by JENKINS,GREG(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,COBIE

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON

47-32

49-32
49-35

51-35
51-37
53-37

53-39

54-39
55-39

57-39

57-41
59-41

59-43

61-43
61-45
63-45
63-47

65-47

66-47

V15

V17
V 14

V16
V14
V16

V14

V15
V16

V18

V16
V18

V16

V18
V16
V18
V16

V18

V19

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYREKE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYREKE

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,DAMON

ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYREKE

GOOD JUMPER by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE

GOOD LAYUP by LUMSDEN,JR(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYREKE

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELKIN
SUB IN by BELTON,A]

SUB OUT by CHARLES,DAMON
SUB OUT by LUMSDEN,JR
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELKIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

GOOD LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BELTON,A]

FOUL by HARRIS,CHAZE

FOUL by BELTON,AJ

MISS LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH

REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,ELKIN



REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK
SUB OUT by JENKINS,GREG

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,GREG

STEAL by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TARIK

FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG

FOUL by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
SUB IN by JENKINS,GREG

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE

SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK

SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

FOUL by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TARIK

MISS FT by BARNES,COBIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG
SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK

STEAL by JENKINS,GREG

MISS LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

66-49 V17

66-51 V15

66-53 V13

66-55 V11

67-55 V12

MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,ELKIN

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HUBBERT,EJ
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELKIN

STEAL by BELTON,AJ
TURNOVER by BELTON,AJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BELTON,A]
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,AJ]
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON, TYREKE

MISS FT by GERMAIN,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYREKE
REBOUND OFF by GERMAIN,KEITH
MISS LAYUP by GERMAIN,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HUBBERT,EJ

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYREKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

FOUL by GERMAIN,KEITH

TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHAZE

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH

MISS LAYUP by BELTON,AJ

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TYREKE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TYREKE

FOUL by GERMAIN,KEITH



MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON

TURNOVER by BARNES,COBIE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GREG
REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG

BLOCK by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG
SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

MISS LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG

FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TARIK

GOOD DUNK by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG

68-55

68-57

68-59

70-59
70-61

71-61
72-61
72-63

72-66

74-66

74-68

74-71

76-71

V13

Vi1

V9

Vi1
V9

V10
Vi1
V9

V6

V8

V6

V3

V5

SUB IN by LUMSDEN,JR
SUB OUT by HUBBERT,EJ]
MISS LAYUP by LUMSDEN,JR

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHAZE
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,CHAZE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYREKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
MISS 3PTR by BEARD, TRE

SUB IN by BEARD, TRE
SUB OUT by LUMSDEN,JR

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYREKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYREKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GERMAIN,KEITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELTON,AJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LUMSDEN,JR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYREKE

GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,TRE
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHAZE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHAZE

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TYREKE

SUB OUT by LUMSDEN,JR

GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,AJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON, TYREKE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYREKE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TYREKE
ASSIST by BEARD,TRE



00:52 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHAZE
FOUL by DIXON,TARIK 00:50
FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON 00:37
00:37 76-72 V4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYREKE
00:37 76-73 V3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYREKE

00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 SUB IN by HUBBERT,E]
00:37 SUB OUT by BEARD, TRE
FOUL by DIXON,TARIK 00:35
TURNOVER by DIXON,TARIK 00:35
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 00:35
SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK 00:35
00:35 SUB IN by BEARD,TRE
00:35 SUB OUT by HUBBERT,EJ
00:26 MISS 3PTR by BEARD, TRE
REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON =
00:23 FOUL by GERMAIN,KEITH
GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON 00:23 77-73 V4
MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON 00:23
= REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE
00:23 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELKIN
00:23 SUB OUT by BELTON,AJ
00:15 77-75 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
00:12 FOUL by RAMIREZ,ELKIN
GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG 00:12 78-75 V3
MISS FT by JENKINS,GREG 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GERMAIN,KEITH
00:03 78-77 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

00:03 FOUL by GERMAIN,KEITH
GOOD FT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 00:03 79-77 V2
GOOD FT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 00:03 80-77 V3

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BEARD, TRE
BLOCK by BARNES,COBIE 00:00

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



